CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Kevin Schiller, County Manager

Recommendation:

Conduct a public hearing pursuant to NRS 288.153; and approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Juvenile Probation Officer, Critical Labor Shortage Retiree Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), between Clark County and the Clark County Juvenile Probation Officers Association (JJPOA). (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	1010	Fund Name:	General Fund
Fund Center:	Various	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	Critical Labor Shortage Juvenile Probation Officer Employee		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

The Board of County Commissioners approved a critical labor shortage (CLS) for a two-year period, beginning November 7, 2023 and continuing through November 7, 2025, for Juvenile Probation Officers.

The County and the JJPOA have agreed to amend certain articles of the existing collective bargaining agreement, which apply exclusively to retired employees of the Nevada Public Employee Retirement System who return to work solely under the CLS.

Attachment I is the MOA between the County and the JJPOA.

Cleared for Agenda